



NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MEMORANDUM

TO: Esther Evikana, President
Members of the Board

THROUGH: David Vadiveloo, Superintendent *DS Vadiveloo*

FROM: Jim Dube, Coordinator II Qatqiññaigvik Learning Center *JD Dube*

DATE: October 27, 2025

SUBJECT: Purchases Over \$10K –
Central Welding Supply

Memo No. SB26-057
(Informational Item)

NSBSD Policy Manual:

BP 3300 Expenditures/Expending Authority: The Superintendent or designee may purchase supplies, materials, and equipment in accordance with the law. The Superintendent or designee shall not authorize any proposed expenditure that exceeds the major budget classification allowance against which the expenditure is the proper charge unless an amount sufficient to cover the purchase is available in the budget for transfer.

BP 3310, Purchasing Procedures: The School Board desires to ensure that maximum value is received for money spent by the district and that records are kept in accordance with the law. The Superintendent or designee may issue and sign purchase orders.

BP 3311, Bids: The district shall purchase equipment, supplies and services on a competitive bidding basis when required by law and whenever it appears to be in the best interest of the district to do so.

BP 3312, Contracts: The Superintendent or designee may enter into contracts and memoranda of agreement (MOA's) on behalf of the District. All contracts and MOA's with a dollar value of \$50,000 or greater must be approved by the School Board.

NSBSD Strategic Plan Summary:

Culturally Responsive Instruction

Goal 3: All students are prepared for their pathway of choice post-high school

Issue Summary:

The welding shops in the villages have not been utilized in several years and need upgraded equipment and supplies. This order of \$34,438.72 for Kali School is necessary to adequately teach students the fundamentals of welding. Additional orders will be made for each of the schools pending inventory needs.

Background:

The North Slope Borough School District is committed to providing opportunities for students to explore various career pathways. As part of the Borough's supplemental funding for vocational education, we have been tasked with expanding opportunities in welding, among other areas. We have identified an instructor who is looking forward to traveling to our schools and providing intensive welding sessions for students.

Funding Source and Contract Amount:



This purchase will be funded from the North Slope Borough's special appropriation with an available budget of \$1,000,000 to expand vocational education opportunities in culinary arts, construction, small engines and welding.

Compliance with BP 3311.

This purchase is funded through an appropriation with the North Slope Borough and is not a federal award that requires bidding; however, the district requested quotes from multiple vendors with no response.

Proposed Motion:

No motion is required. This is an informational item as the purchases of supplies, materials, and equipment are within the discretion of the Superintendent or designee.



3209 INDUSTRIAL AVE
FAIRBANKS, AK 99701**For Inquiries Contact:****Phone: (907) 290-9084**

centralwelding.com

Quote # : 41976118

Customer # 5215000

Customer: NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH S/DISName: NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH S/DIS
Address: PO BOX 169
BARROW, AK 99723Terms: NET 30 DAYS
Ship Method: WILL CALL
Purchase Order: RAZORWELD QUOTE
Salesperson: House Accounts
Created By: royrich
Created On: 09/22/2025

Central Welding Supply is pleased to Quote the following:

Item Number	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
RAZ RWMTS230DI	4.00	EA	RAZORWELD MTS230DI 4-IN-1	\$2,013.10	\$8,052.40
RAZ SPGLBT200H	1.00	EA	RAZORWELD SPOOL GUN	\$350.00	\$350.00
LIN K3972-5	4.00	EA	X-TRACTOR MINI,FUME EXT UNIT W/EN20 NOZZLE	\$1,689.46	\$6,757.84
LIN KP2390-1	4.00	EA	FILTER,LONG LIFE MINIFLEX	\$346.09	\$1,384.36
VIC 0384-2081	4.00	EA	OUTFIT, JOURNEYMAN EDGE 2.0 W/ TORCH & HANDLE ONLY	\$834.62	\$3,338.48
CWS 10111	4.00	EA	TIP,CUTTING 1-1-101 VICTOR STYLE	\$19.58	\$78.32
CYL 250	8.00	CYL	HIGH PRESSURE CYLINDER OUTRIGHT PURCHASE	\$439.00	\$3,512.00
CYL AC4	4.00	CYL	#4 MEDIUM ACETYLENE CYL OUTRIGHT PURCHASE	\$379.00	\$1,516.00
ACE C4	4.00	CYL	ACETYLENE,#4 MEDIUM	\$171.37	\$685.48
OXY C250	4.00	CYL	OXYGEN,250 SIZE	\$32.26	\$129.04
MIX C250CS008	4.00	CYL	CENTRASHIELD 8,250 SIZE 75% ARGON,25% CO-2	\$200.44	\$801.76
CWS CYT14CH	4.00	EA	CART,CYLINDER (251/#4) ASSEMBLY REQUIRED	\$193.68	\$774.72
LIN 10278	200.00	LB	6010 1/8 - 50LB CAN FLEETWELD 5P+	\$6.09	\$1,218.00
LIN 28281	200.00	LB	7018 1/8 - 50LB CAN EXCALIBUR	\$4.99	\$998.00
3MS 311-1105	400.00	PR	EAR PLUGS CLASSIC CORDED (200PR/CASE)	\$0.37	\$148.00
RAZ CWS2000	10.00	EA	HELMET,CWS2000 RAZORWELD	\$53.34	\$533.40
TRU 5220	12.00	EA	SPATS, LEATHER 7" (TIL 527CL)	\$21.77	\$261.24
TRU 2060L	12.00	PR	GLOVE,STICK GREY ECONOMY (TIL 1000X) TRUST PROTECTION	\$6.73	\$80.76
TRU 5000M	4.00	EA	JACKET,LEATHER MEDIUM DARK BROWN	\$92.08	\$368.32
TRU 5000L	4.00	EA	JACKET,LEATHER LARGE DARK BROWN	\$92.08	\$368.32
TRU 5000XL	4.00	EA	JACKET,LEATHER X-LARGE DARK BROWN (TIL 3830XL)	\$92.08	\$368.32
PIP 250-01-0920	24.00	PR	GLASSES,ZENON Z12 CLEAR A/S A/F CWS LOGO 10344E	\$2.57	\$61.68
ARO BG1	12.00	EA	BROWGUARD W/CLEAR VISOR,ARC ONE	\$17.41	\$208.92
PIP 250-AN-10119	12.00	PR	GLASSES,ANSER,SHADE 5 AS LENS,BLK FRM,RUBBER	\$9.34	\$112.08
CWS S-20	6.00	EA	HAMMER,CHIPPING COIL HANDLE,CONE & CHISEL	\$6.19	\$37.14
PFD 764077	12.00	EA	BRUSH,SCRATCH CARBON STEEL,PLASTIC HANDLE	\$3.28	\$39.36

Quoted prices for equipment, filler metals, parts, consumables, and any non-gas related products may be subject to tariff charges at time of shipment.**IMPORTANT:** Acceptance of this quotation is subject to standard terms and conditions of Central Welding Supply Inc. Prices quoted are based upon quantities specified. Changes in quantity may necessitate price revisions.**ALL PRICES ARE NET AND VALID UNTIL 10/9/2025**

ACCEPTANCE: THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY ACCEPTED.

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH S/DIS**SIGNATURE:** _____ **DATE:** _____

3209 INDUSTRIAL AVE
FAIRBANKS, AK 99701**For Inquiries Contact:****Phone: (907) 290-9084***centralwelding.com***Quote # : 41976118**

Customer # 5215000

Customer: NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH S/DISName: NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH S/DIS
Address: PO BOX 169
BARROW, AK 99723Terms: NET 30 DAYS
Ship Method: WILL CALL
Purchase Order: RAZORWELD QUOTE
Salesperson: House Accounts
Created By: royrich
Created On: 09/22/2025

CWS 70S603533	132.00 LB	ER70S-6 .035 - 33LB SPOOL MILD STEEL WIRE	\$2.19	\$289.08
CWS 70S603544	176.00 LB	ER70S-6 .035 - 44LB SPOOL MILD STEEL WIRE	\$2.19	\$385.44
WE HAVE 33LBS AND 44LB OPTIONS AVAILABLE				
REV 6X8VF1-ORA	12.00 EA	SCREEN & FRAME 6' X 8' ORANGE SINGLE PANEL	\$130.98	\$1,571.76
ZHM HAZMAT	1.00 EA	HAZMAT CHARGE	\$8.50	\$8.50

SubTotal	\$34,438.72
Freight	\$0.00
Delivery	\$0.00
Tax	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$34,438.72

Signature: *DS Vadiveloo*

Email: david.vadiveloo@nsbsd.org

Signature: *Jim Dube*
Jim Dube (Nov 4, 2025 11:59:37 AKST)

Email: jim.dube@nsbsd.org

Quoted prices for equipment, filler metals, parts, consumables, and any non-gas related products may be subject to tariff charges at time of shipment.**IMPORTANT:** Acceptance of this quotation is subject to standard terms and conditions of Central Welding Supply Inc. Prices quoted are based upon quantities specified. Changes in quantity may necessitate price revisions.**ALL PRICES ARE NET AND VALID UNTIL 10/9/2025**

ACCEPTANCE: THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY ACCEPTED.

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH S/DIS

SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: _____